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Coalition
Coordinator
Co-Coordinator

Email Address
Telephone
Fax

Weblink

Lead Organization
Address

Counties Covered

State of Missouri

Imtiaz Mahmood

imtiaz.mahmood@dhss.mo.gov
573-751-6210 T
573-526-5347 F

Missouri DHSS
930 Wildwood Drive
Jefferson City, MO 65109

All counties listed below

Cape Girardeau

Brooke Kirby

bkirby@sehosp.org
573-331-6531 T
573-986-5952 F

Safe Kids Cape Girardeau

Columbia

Lezlie Dahlke

Southeast Missouri Hospital
1701 Lacey St.
Cape Girardeau, MO 63701

Bollinger, Butler, Cape Girardeau,
Carter, Dunklin, Wayne, Madison,
Mississippi, New Madrid, Pemiscot,
Perry, Iron, Scott, Stoddard, Ripley,
Ste. Genevieve, St. Francois

Dahlkel@health.missouri.edu
573-884-6381 T
573-884-5410 F

Safe Kids Columbia

Newton/Jasper

Jo Sitton

University Hospital & Clinics
1 Hospital Drive
Columbia, MO 65212

Audrain, Boone, Cooper, Howard

isitton@theallianceofSWMO.org

417-782-9899 T
417-782-4337 F

Safe Kids Newton/Jasper

Northeast

Julina Kirby

SW Missouri
Community Alliance
2914 E 32 St. Ste.102
Joplin, MO 64804

Barton, Jasper, McDonald, Newton

Kirbyj@Ipha.dhss.mo.gov
573-221-1166 T
573-221-1214 F

Safe Kids Northeast Missouri

Springfield

Daphne Greenlee

Marion County Health Dept.
3105 Route W, PO Box 1378
Hannibal, MO 63401

Marion, Ralls, Randolph, Macon,
Saline

info@safekidsspringfield.org
417-820-6671 T
417-820-8755 F

Safe Kids Springfield

Kansas City

Deb Bumgardner

St. John’s Hospital
1235 E. Cherokee
Springfield, MO 65804

Greene, Dallas, Polk, Dade,
Laclede, Lawrence, Webster,
Christian, Stone, Taney,

dbumgardner@mchc.net
816-283-6242 x 244 T
816-283-0307 F

Safe Kids Metro KC

St. Charles

Dave Horning

MCH Coalition of
Greater Kansas City
6400 Prospect # 216

Kansas City, MO 64132

Jackson, Clay, Platte and
Wyandotte County Kansas

sk _stcharlesmo@yahoo.com
636-970-9700 x 475 T
636-970-9715 F

Safe Kids St. Charles

St. Louis

Cathy Hogan
Carla Sauerwein

Central County Fire & Rescue
1 Timberbrook Drive
St. Peters, MO 63376

St.Charles, Warren, Lincoln

Cathy Metzger@ssmhc.com
Carla_sauerwein@ssmhc.com
314-612-5770 T
314-612-5740 F

Safe Kids St. Louis

SSM Cardinal Glennon
Children's Hospital,

7980 Clayton Road # 200
St. Louis, MO 63117

St. Louis City, St. Louis County,
Jefferson, Washington, Franklin
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